
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO122123\
  Data File : PO100624.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Dec 2023  13:09
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : PB157977BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 21 14:19:40 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO122023.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 21 04:28:19 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.350     3.646  70079712 40761555   22.460    19.948  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.089     8.706  40461661 31221786   19.368    20.686  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) L1  AR‐1016‐1       5.518     4.742  43920618 30403187  511.733   491.291  
 4) L1  AR‐1016‐2       5.540     4.761  66013174 42572865  517.130   482.834  
 5) L1  AR‐1016‐3       5.602     4.940  43328259 22933870  549.392   490.929  
 6) L1  AR‐1016‐4       5.700     4.981  33421997 20882732  548.461   508.863  
 7) L1  AR‐1016‐5       5.997     5.197  33119424 25626059  541.039   493.313  
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       7.126     6.239  61432041 47687864  448.419   500.641  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       7.383     6.428  61479858 52980978  488.831   492.921  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       7.744     6.583  43052216 50705696  444.457   494.705  
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       7.970     7.059  47267685 36639355  447.924   449.415  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       8.287     7.301  84827757 79318086  401.856   439.491  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO122023.M Fri Dec 22 10:29:39 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO122123\
  Data File : PO100624.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Dec 2023  13:09
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : PB157977BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 21 14:19:40 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO122023.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 21 04:28:19 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO100624.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.3

50

 5
.5

17
 5

.5
40

 5
.6

01
 5

.7
00

 5
.9

96

 7
.1

25  7
.3

83

 7
.7

43  7
.9

69

 8
.2

87

10
.0

89
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

A
R

-1
01

6-
5

A
R

-1
01

6-
4

A
R

-1
01

6-
3

A
R

-1
01

6-
2

A
R

-1
01

6-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO100624.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

46

 4
.7

42
 4

.7
61

 4
.9

39
 4

.9
81

 5
.1

97

 6
.2

39  6
.4

28
 6

.5
83

 7
.0

58

 7
.3

00

 8
.7

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

A
R

-1
01

6-
5 

A
R

-1
01

6-
4 

A
R

-1
01

6-
3 

A
R

-1
01

6-
2 

A
R

-1
01

6-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO122023.M Fri Dec 22 10:29:45 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
PB157977BS



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.350 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:  70079712
      Conc:  22.46 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.646 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  40761555
      Conc:  19.95 ng/ml  

3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO100624.D\ECD2B.ch

 3.646

+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.089 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  40461661
      Conc:  19.37 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.706 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  31221786
      Conc:  20.69 ng/ml  
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#3  AR‐1016‐1

      R.T.:    5.518 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  43920618
      Conc: 511.73 ng/ml  
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+

#3  AR‐1016‐1

      R.T.:    4.742 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  30403187
      Conc: 491.29 ng/ml  
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+

#4  AR‐1016‐2

      R.T.:    5.540 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  66013174
      Conc: 517.13 ng/ml  
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+

#4  AR‐1016‐2

      R.T.:    4.761 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  42572865
      Conc: 482.83 ng/ml  
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#5  AR‐1016‐3

      R.T.:    5.602 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  43328259
      Conc: 549.39 ng/ml  
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+

#5  AR‐1016‐3

      R.T.:    4.940 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  22933870
      Conc: 490.93 ng/ml  

4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO100624.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.939

+

#6  AR‐1016‐4

      R.T.:    5.700 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  33421997
      Conc: 548.46 ng/ml  
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#6  AR‐1016‐4

      R.T.:    4.981 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  20882732
      Conc: 508.86 ng/ml  
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#7  AR‐1016‐5

      R.T.:    5.997 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  33119424
      Conc: 541.04 ng/ml  
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#7  AR‐1016‐5

      R.T.:    5.197 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  25626059
      Conc: 493.31 ng/ml  
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#31  AR‐1260‐1

      R.T.:    7.126 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  61432041
      Conc: 448.42 ng/ml  
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#31  AR‐1260‐1

      R.T.:    6.239 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  47687864
      Conc: 500.64 ng/ml  
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#32  AR‐1260‐2

      R.T.:    7.383 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  61479858
      Conc: 488.83 ng/ml  
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+

#32  AR‐1260‐2

      R.T.:    6.428 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  52980978
      Conc: 492.92 ng/ml  
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+

#33  AR‐1260‐3

      R.T.:    7.744 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  43052216
      Conc: 444.46 ng/ml  
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#33  AR‐1260‐3

      R.T.:    6.583 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  50705696
      Conc: 494.70 ng/ml  
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#34  AR‐1260‐4

      R.T.:    7.970 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  47267685
      Conc: 447.92 ng/ml  
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+

#34  AR‐1260‐4

      R.T.:    7.059 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  36639355
      Conc: 449.42 ng/ml  
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+

#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    8.287 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  84827757
      Conc: 401.86 ng/ml  
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#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    7.301 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  79318086
      Conc: 439.49 ng/ml  
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